Achieving Ultra-High Performance
Guide to Scaling with Kinetex® Columns
2
Innovation in
	 Particle Technology
The Kinetex® core-shell particle is not fully porous. Using sol-gel
processing techniques that incorporate nano structuring technology, a

15
Ordering Information
AQ0-8503
AQ0-8530
Footnotes:
1.	 26 mm diameter.
2.	 Additional dimensions and membrane
types are available. Please contact
your local Phenomenex technical
consultant or distributor for availability
or assistance.
3.	 Larger quantity purchases at significant
savings are available.
Note:
AF0-8459 is 25 mm diameter.
KrudKatcher™ Ultra In-line Filter
Disposable in-line filter fits virtually all UHPLC / HPLC columns 1.0 to 4.6 mm•
Extremely low dead-volume minimizes sample peak dispersion•
Pressure rated to 1375 bar (20,000 psi) (see p. 15 for more information)•
Part No. Description Unit Price
AF0-8497 KrudKatcher Ultra In-Line Filter, 0.5 µm Porosity x 0.004 in. ID 3/pk
KrudKatcher Ultra requires 5/16 in. wrench. Installation wrench not provided.
UHPLC / HPLC Sure-Lok™ High Pressure PEEK® Male Nut Fittings
UHPLC / HPLC Sure-Lok High Pressure PEEK male nut fittings are recommended for installation
of Kinetex columns. The convenient one-piece design (AQ0-8503) is pressure rated to 12,000
psi (827 bar). A handy fitting tightening tool (AQ0-8530) is available to facilitate achievement of a
leak-free connection.
Part No. Description Unit Price
AQ0-8503 Sure-Lok High Pressure PEEK 1-Pc Nut, 10-32, for 1/16 in. Tubing,
12,000 psi (827 bar)
10/pk
AQ0-8530 Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool, Aluminum ea
Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool is required for AQ0-8503
Phenex™ RC (Regenerated Cellulose) Syringe Filters
Rapid filtration of HPLC and GC samples prior to analysis•
Particulate, PVC, and extractable-free filters•
Universal filter compatible with both aqueous and mixed organic solutions•
Choose filter diameter based on sample volume
4 mm Diameter
for ≤ 2 mL sample volumes
15 mm Diameter
for 2 - 10 mL sample volumes
25 - 28 mm Diameter
for 10 - 100 mL sample volumes
Membrane
Type/Size
Part No. Unit Price Part No. Unit Price Part No. Unit Price
0.20 µm (non-sterile)
Phenex-RC
(Regenerated
Cellulose)
AF0-3203-12 100/ pk AF0-2203-12 100/ pk AF0-8203-121 100/ pk
AF0-3203-52 500/ pk AF0-2203-52 500/ pk AF0-8203-521 500/ pk
0.20 µm (sterile)
Phenex-RC
(Regenerated
Cellulose)